MINUTES
SPRING STREET SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
January 15, 2013

Present: Mr. Fitzgerald, Dr. Sawyer, Ms, Canzano, Mr, Cox, Ms, Nash, Mr. Wolohan, Mr. Morgado
Also: Mr. Queeney

Call to order at 5:20 PM in the Conference Room of the new Sherwood Middle School

On a motion by Ms. Canzano, second by Mr. Cox, the minutes of December 18, 2012, were accepted.

On a motion by Mr. Cox, second by Ms. Canzano, the following bill schedule was approved:

Company Amount
PMA $412.50

After explanation by Mr. Queeney and on a motion by Mr, Cox, second by Ms, Canzano, CO#2 was
approved and signed ($4,075.50).

The committee adjourned at 5:22 PM.
Respectfully submitted,

Daniel J. Morgado
Town Manager

Materials Referenced

Meeting notice with attachment dated January 11, 2013
Bill schedule as noted
Change Order #2



Richard D. Carney Municipal Office
Building
106 Maple Avenue
Voice: 508-841-8508
Fax: 508-841-8599
dmorgado@th.ci.shrewsbury. ma.us

OFFICE OF THE
TOWN MANAGER

Town of Shrewsbury
MASSACHUSETTS 01545-5398

January 11, 2013

To:  Spring Street School Building Committee
From: Daniel J. Morgado

Re:  Next Meeting

The next meeting of the Commitiee will be Tuesday, January 15, 2013, at 5:20 PM in the
conference room of the new Sherwood Middle School to consider the following agenda:

AGENDA

s Call to Order
s Accept minutes of Previous Meeting — December 18, 2012
¢ Acton bill schedules as necessary

PMNA $41 2..5ﬂ

¢ Other business
e Adjourn

Attachments
Minutes of December 18, 2012

Ce Spring Street School Project Email Distribution List




MINUTES
SPRING STREET SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
December 18, 2012

Present: Mr. Fitzgerald, Dr. Sawyer, Ms. Canzano, Mr, Cox, Ms. Nash, Mr, Morgado

Also: Mr. Queeney

Call to order at 6:04 PM in the Conference Room of the new Sherwood Middie School

On a motion by Dr. Sawyer, second by Mr. Cox, the minutes of November 20, 2012, were accepted.

On a motion by Dr. Sawyer, second by Ms. Canzano, the following bill schedules were approved.:

Company Amount
PMA $499.20
PMA $3,591.90
Norton Professional Painter $5,900,00

$9,991.10

Mr. Queeney reported that he is still working along with the designer with some water infiltration
issues. He presented a proposal from Lambrian Construction Corp to install (9) louver hoods totaling
$4,075.50. The design was provided by Habeeb & Associates at no cost.

He also provided a proposal to do additional water testing which he estimated that would be a not to
exceed price of $5,000.

There was an extended period of discussion where the merits of additional water testing were weighed.
On a motion by Ms. Nash, second by Ms. Canzano, the Committee voted to accept the proposal from
Lambrian Construction Corp to install (9) louvers with the cost totaling $4,075.50 and to not accept the
proposal to do additional water testing.

The committee adjourned at 6:17 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel J. Morgado
Town Manager

Materials Referenced

Meeting notice with attachment dated December 14, 2012
Bill schedule as noted



Proposal dated December 17, 2012 from Lambrian Construction Corp.
December 14, 2012 email with attachment from James Pongsa



CHANGE

ORDER OWNER 0
ARGCGHITECT 0
CONTRACTOR 0
FIELD U
OTHER 0
PROJECT:
(name, address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 02
Spring Street Elementary School Window Replacement
123 Spring Street
Shrewsbury, MA 01545
DATE: 01-02-13
TO CONTRACTOR. ARCHITECT'S PROQJECT NO.: 1102.2

(name, address)
Lambrian Construction Corporation
384 Washington Street CONTRACT DATE: 03-14-12
Westwood, MA 02090 K
CONTRACT FOR:

Window Replacement
The Contract is changed as follows:

Furnish and Install (9) aluminum louver hoods per SKA-03 $ 4,075.50

Not Valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-RAGE) WAS.........cooeeiiiiiie e s $572,300.00
Net change by previously authorized Change OFdErS.....c.vmvevieririreirsnmsrsenms s e smssssesassases sesmess ($15,000.00)
The (Contract Sum) (Cuaraniesd-Maximum-Price) prior to this Change Order was... e 9557,300.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranieed-Maximurm-Rrice) will be (increased) (deereaaed) :

(unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of... e $4,075.50
The new {Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum-Rrice) includlng this Change Order W||l be ................... . $561,375.50
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by .. {+0) Days
*The date of Substantial Complation as of the date of this Change Order therefore i 15 08-31-12

NOTE: “This summary does not reflect in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price, which have been authorized by
Construction Change Directive.

Steve C. Habeeb Jamas Lambrianidis, Presudent Town of Shrewsbury
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR _ OWNER

Spring Street Schoo! Building
Habeeb & Associates Lambrian Construction Corporation Committee
150 Longwater Drive 384 Washington Street 100 Maple Avenue
Norwell, MA 02061 - Westwood, MA 02090 Shrewsbury, MA 01545
ADDRW Z ADDRESS % ; : %
Date / Date p// 22 £ / (2 Date } ! ﬁ-lo, 3

%eeb & Associates, Inc. 150 Longwater Drive - Norwell, MA 02061 - Phone: {781) 871-9804 Fax: (781} 871-9805

R

e 4




PR #-page2of2

The total amount is: Four thousand seventy five dollars and fifty cents ($4,075.50).

Very truly yours,
"

s

A

-y e i
e

James Lambrianidis
President



mou<¥ w ViV AUNESMINHS  LIIWLS ONMEAS £ZL ﬂﬁﬁﬂ%

..— ._.w QZE&W EEn.__m:ﬁzn._s._

22011 QN 8cr >m_<.__.z.m.__.m‘_wum4.n_.mﬂm,maz§ "ON1 'S1O3LIHDHY 4<ﬂ _I—
SALVIDOSSY ¥ B33gVH

2i-El-gi ‘2va _
u9 uE S =8
STTEN aoox mm>ao®

=]

V-V NOILLO3S

2

oo
LINYTVIS SNONNLLNGD

MOGNIM HOLYW OL 30700
- SUAAOD TwoILdaA OL G3N31SYd '63903
A3VWAEH HLIA QO0H WNNINMTY .Or0°0

vy



